

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5579/2010

A.SUBBIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 25/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasuramanium, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhjna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Arijib Prasadb, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.06.27
10:15:50 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5579 OF 2010

A. Subbiah

... Appellant

versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant on
11.6.2014. There is no appearance before us today also.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....,J.
(Vikramajit Sen)

.....,J.
(Shiva Kirti Singh)

New Delhi;
June 25, 2014.